:H \$40.00 090447 1061114

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920030354US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

o the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:				
(1) William Preston Alexander III (2) Kean G. Kuiper (3) Christopher Michael Richardson	<u>June 25, 2003</u> <u>June 25, 2003</u> <u>June 25, 2003</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yesx	: No				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:				
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger				
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	i i				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is				
If this document is being filed together with a new a (1) (2) (3) (3) (A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/611,144 B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/611,144	pplication, the execution date of the application is(4)(5)				
(1)(2)(3)	(4)(5)				
If this document is being filed together with a new a (1)	pplication, the execution date of the application is (4)				
If this document is being filed together with a new a (1)	pplication, the execution date of the application is (4)				
If this document is being filed together with a new a (1)	pplication, the execution date of the application is (4)				
If this document is being filed together with a new a (1)	pplication, the execution date of the application is (4)				
If this document is being filed together with a new a 1)	pplication, the execution date of the application is				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Patset Speaks

09/23/2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0300

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030354US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William Preston Alexander III of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas,

(2) Kean G. Kuiper of Round Rock,
County of Williamson and State of Texas,

and

(3) Christopher Michael Richardson of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING CONSISTENCY DURING MULTI-THREADED PROCESSING OF LDIF DATA

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	oп
{ ₽a	tes <u>Inv</u> en t o	ors Signed Deci	laration)	(1) <u>2 5</u>	Quen	<u> </u>	03, and	
(2)		ors Signed Deci	3, and $(3$	3) ~25	<u></u>		ээ.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at AUSTN	оп 25 дин	2003 William Preston ahyand +11
(2)	Signed at Astin	on 25 Ang	Wildiam Preston Alexander III
and		V	Kean G. Kuiper

(3) Signed at Australia on 25 July 2003 Wishout Michael Richardson

Page 1 of 1

PATENT
REEL: 015168-FRAME:-0391**